members hereby strongly condemned the act & disciplinary letter to be 
issued to Mr. L.N. Dhawan and Mrs. Madhulka Goel 

I , 

Furter more the management committee unanimously approved and confirmed.the 
resolution. 

Case dated 30.06.2025 . 
The management committee is ready to pay only principle amount Rs. 72,000/- ( 

Rupees seventy two thousand only) without interest and other claims on submission 
of I. Bond and valid payment proof. It is unanimously approved by voting 10 out of 11 
voted members in favour, only one member disagreed 

The voting procedure is in place. However this is now approved and confirmed by